
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
and )
STATE OF NEW MEXICO, ex rel. STATE )
ENGINEER, )

)
Plaintiffs, )

) No. 01cv00072 BB
and )

) ZUNI RIVER BASIN
ZUNI INDIAN TRIBE, NAVAJO NATION, ) ADJUDICATION

)
Plaintiffs in Intervention, )

)
v. )

)
A & R PRODUCTIONS, et al. )

)
Defendants. )

__________________________________________)

NOTICE OF MAILING OF APPROVED CONSENT ORDERS

The United States of America (“United States”) by and through its undersigned

counsel, hereby certifies that on the 8th day of March 2007, the United States mailed to the

subfile defendants, by first-class mail, copies of the Court-filed Consent Orders for each of the

following Subfiles:

Wayne Basgal Rev. Trust ZRB-4-0031
Edward H. Berger & Margaret Berger Rev. Trust ZRB-4-0037
Bruce A. Berlin & Anna O. Berlin  ZRB-4-0041
Charles D. Byrd & Linda Byrd ZRB-4-0079
Joseph Coddington & Richard A. Coddington ZRB-4-0099
Larry P. Flynt ZRB-4-0154
Dale W. Greene & Denise P. Greene ZRB-4-0166
Brent E. Harelson Separate Property Trust ZRB-4-0174
Wallace Jackson & Guadalupe Jackson ZRB-4-0198
John E. Murphy & Sharon J. Murphy ZRB-4-0283
John E. Murphy & Sharon J. Murphy Rev. Trust ZRB-4-0284
Joseph Coia Jr. & Dorothy Coia ZRB-4-0328
Jennifer E. Redhouse & Cornelius Redhouse ZRB-4-0339
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Clark Evans Sloan & Ann Marie Sloan ZRB-4-0367
Mary Jane Todd ZRB-4-0387
Charleen Usrey ZRB-4-0392
Claudia M. Wixom, Patricia L. Burnam & ZRB-4-0418
   Mark T. Julien
Craig P. Young & Kimberly J. Young ZRB-4-0425

Electronically Filed

/s/ Bradley S. Bridgewater
_________________________________
BRADLEY S. BRIDGEWATER
U.S. Department of Justice
1961 Stout Street - 8th Floor
Denver, CO 80294
(303) 844-1359

COUNSEL FOR THE UNITED STATES
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 8, 2007, I filed the foregoing NOTICE OF

MAILING OF APPROVED CONSENT ORDERS  electronically through the CM/ECF system,

which caused the following parties or counsel to be served by electronic means, as more fully

reflected on the Notice of Electronic Filing:  

Edward C. Bagley 
lula.valdez@state.nm.us,edward.bagley@state.nm.us,connie.flint@state.nm.us,arianne.si
nger@state.nm.us,marjorie.dryden@state.nm.us,fred.kipnes@state.nm.us,vina.gallegos@
state.nm.us 

Bidtah Becker 
bidtahnbecker@navajo.org 

Bradley S. Bridgewater 
hjaafar@nrce.com,jennifer.vaughn2@usdoj.gov,bradley.s.bridgewater@usdoj.gov,yvonn
e.marsh@usdoj.gov 

James C. Brockmann 
jcbrockmann@newmexicowaterlaw.com 

Christina J. Bruff 
cjb@lrpa-usa.com 

Kenneth J. Cassutt 
kencass@chflaw.com 

William J. Cooksey 
wcooksey@dcbf.net 

Jeffrey A. Dahl 
dahljeffrey@comcast.net,rlddms@aol.com 

Vickie L. Gabin
vlgabin@earthlink.net, kbruner@hubwest.com, nef_cmecf@mac.com 

David W. Gehlert
david.gehlert@usdoj.gov

Charles T. DuMars 
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ctd@lrpa-usa.com 

Raymond Hamilton 
raymond.hamilton@usdoj.gov,USANM.ECFCivil@usdoj.gov,Rosemarie.Garcia@usdoj.
gov 

Stephen G. Hughes 
shughes@slo.state.nm.us 

Robert A. Johnson 
rjohnson@jn-law.com,cmuggaberg@jn-law.com,sbowersock@jn-law.com 

Susan C. Kery 
sck@ssslawfirm.com,tmm@ssslawfirm.com 

Jane Marx 
janemarx@earthlink.net

 
Stephen R. Nelson 

snelson@jn-law.com,cmuggaberg@jn-law.com,sbowersock@jn-law.com 

Tanya L. Scott 
tls@lrpa-usa.com 

Peter B. Shoenfeld 
petershoenfeld@qwest.net

 
William G. Stripp 

stripp@wildblue.net 

John W. Utton 
jwu@ssslawfirm.com,djs@ssslawfirm.com

James E. Haas
lchclaw@lchlaw.com
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